

**Top 50 Fee Items by Expenditure - 2017/2018
Medical**

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Expenditure	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 2 - 49)	\$216,983,796	6.53%	6.53%
2	16100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 60-69)	\$101,642,226	3.06%	9.58%
3	15300 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 50-59)	\$91,225,277	2.74%	12.33%
4	17100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 70-79)	\$87,013,474	2.62%	14.95%
5	18100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 80+)	\$61,039,731	1.84%	16.78%
6	14033 - GP ANNUAL COMPLEX CARE MANAGEMENT FEE(2	\$59,191,100	1.78%	18.56%
7	91000 - PRIMARY BASE FEE	\$48,842,137	1.47%	20.03%
8	2010 - CONSULTATION - OPHTHALMOLOGY	\$40,975,418	1.23%	21.26%
9	8695 - TOMOGRAPHY - BODY SCAN DOUBLE SCAN OR TWO REGIONS	\$36,496,699	1.10%	22.36%
10	33010 - CONSULTATION - CARDIOLOGY	\$31,133,358	0.94%	23.30%
11	632 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV. (OFF.,OUT-PATIENT) PER HOUR	\$29,720,672	0.89%	24.19%
12	90205 - HEMATOLOGY PROFILE	\$29,490,714	0.89%	25.08%
13	14050 - GP ANNUAL CHRONIC CARE INCENTIVE-(DIABETES MELLITU	\$26,801,964	0.81%	25.89%
14	4010 - CONSULTATION, OB&G	\$25,852,527	0.78%	26.66%
15	510 - CONSULTATION, PAEDIATRICS	\$25,398,519	0.76%	27.43%
16	22067 - COMPUTERIZED RETINAL NERVE FIBRE LAYER	\$25,157,762	0.76%	28.18%
17	13008 - COMMUNITY BASED GP: HOSPITAL VISIT	\$24,708,836	0.74%	28.93%
18	311 - GIM - COMPLEX CONSULTATION - 3 MEDICAL CONDITIONS	\$24,646,095	0.74%	29.67%
19	33374 - COLONOSCOPY - REMOVAL OF POLYP	\$23,448,423	0.71%	30.37%
20	108 - HOSPITAL VISIT	\$22,245,922	0.67%	31.04%
21	2188 - CATARACT LINEAR EXTRACTION, CONGENITAL, TRAUMATIC	\$22,133,377	0.67%	31.71%
22	650 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV.(HOSP OR INSTITUT) PER 1/2 HR	\$21,251,025	0.64%	32.35%
23	7010 - CONSULTATION- GENERAL SURGERY	\$21,195,213	0.64%	32.99%
24	8653 - PELVIC B SCAN - NON-OBSTETRICAL	\$21,096,006	0.63%	33.62%
25	310 - CONSULTATION, INT. MED.	\$20,523,584	0.62%	34.24%
26	630 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV. (OFF.,OUT-PATIENT) PER 1/2 HR	\$19,976,164	0.60%	34.84%
27	39 - MANAGEMENT OF MAINTENANCE OPIOID AGONIST TREATMENT	\$19,658,473	0.59%	35.43%
28	1175 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 5 - PER 15 MINS	\$19,249,182	0.58%	36.01%
29	2090 - INTRAVITREAL INJECTION OF VITREOUS PARACENTESIS	\$18,829,053	0.57%	36.58%
30	8648 - ABDOMINAL B-SCAN	\$18,679,829	0.56%	37.14%
31	410 - CONSULTATION, NEUROLOGY	\$18,652,675	0.56%	37.70%
32	33091 - ECHOCARDIOGRAM-2-D/M MODE	\$18,464,089	0.56%	38.25%
33	197 - SURGICAL ASSISTANCE - OPERATIONS OVER \$529.00	\$17,600,368	0.53%	38.78%
34	51010 - CONSULTATION - ORTHOPAEDICS	\$16,946,790	0.51%	39.29%
35	33310 - CONSULTATION - GASTROENTEROLOGY	\$16,594,316	0.50%	39.79%
36	652 - PSYCHOTHERAPY INDIV.(HOSP OR INSTITUT) PER 1 HR	\$15,460,500	0.47%	40.26%
37	12100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 0-1)	\$15,166,016	0.46%	40.71%
38	14052 - GP ANNUAL CHRONIC CARE INCENTIVE-HYPERTENSION	\$14,945,557	0.45%	41.16%
39	1172 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 2 - PER 15 MINS	\$14,928,392	0.45%	41.61%
40	1015 - CONSULTATION , ANAESTHESIA:	\$13,860,416	0.42%	42.03%
41	1832 - LEVEL II EMERGENCY CARE - NIGHT	\$13,505,879	0.41%	42.44%
42	92325 - THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE (TSH)	\$13,398,572	0.40%	42.84%
43	8010 - CONSULTATION, UROLOGY	\$13,164,471	0.40%	43.23%
44	1174 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 4 - PER 15 MINS	\$12,912,354	0.39%	43.62%
45	90 - MAJOR TRAY	\$12,247,875	0.37%	43.99%
46	8550 - CHEST X-RAYS - THORACIC VISCERA	\$12,140,890	0.37%	44.36%
47	2043 - COMPREHENSIVE QUANTITATIVE PERIMETRY EXAMINATION	\$11,987,631	0.36%	44.72%
48	90790 - URINE COLONY COUNT CULTURE	\$11,824,093	0.36%	45.07%
49	14104 - DELIVERY AND POST-NATAL CARE (1-14 DAYS IN-HOSP)	\$11,714,997	0.35%	45.43%
50	33758 - DIALYSIS - CHRONIC RENAL-HEMODIALYSIS	\$11,588,899	0.35%	45.77%

**Top 50 Fee Items by Services - 2017/2018
Medical**

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Services	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 2 - 49)	6,910,881	6.68%	6.68%
2	91000 - PRIMARY BASE FEE	4,194,903	4.05%	10.73%
3	90205 - HEMATOLOGY PROFILE	3,526,399	3.41%	14.14%
4	91421 - CREATININE - SERUM/PLASMA	3,199,741	3.09%	17.23%
5	16100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 60-69)	2,789,569	2.70%	19.93%
6	15300 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 50-59)	2,624,176	2.54%	22.47%
7	92100 - POTASSIUM - SERUM/PLASMA	2,438,211	2.36%	24.82%
8	92231 - SODIUM - SERUM/PLASMA	2,387,863	2.31%	27.13%
9	17100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 70-79)	2,112,644	2.04%	29.17%
10	91065 - ALANINE AMINOTRANSFERASE (ALT)	1,961,700	1.90%	31.07%
11	92325 - THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE (TSH)	1,773,642	1.71%	32.78%
12	91745 - HEMOGLOBIN, A1C	1,652,218	1.60%	34.38%
13	91707 - GLUCOSE QUANTITATIVE - SERUM/PLASMA	1,437,496	1.39%	35.77%
14	18100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 80+)	1,288,327	1.25%	37.01%
15	91375 - CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL	1,273,113	1.23%	38.24%
16	91780 - HDL CHOLESTEROL	1,270,225	1.23%	39.47%
17	91645 - FERRITIN, SERUM	1,246,001	1.20%	40.67%
18	92350 - TRIGLYCERIDES - SERUM/PLASMA	1,226,683	1.19%	41.86%
19	91725 - GLUTAMYL TRANSPEPTIDASE (GTP)	1,088,586	1.05%	42.91%
20	91070 - ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE	1,085,251	1.05%	43.96%
21	92390 - URINALYSIS - MACROSCOPIC	999,838	0.97%	44.93%
22	90440 - PROTHROMBIN TIME/INR	904,202	0.87%	45.80%
23	91245 - BILIRUBIN, TOTAL - SERUM/PLASMA	895,865	0.87%	46.67%
24	91210 - ASPARTATE AMINOTRANSFERASE	891,461	0.86%	47.53%
25	39 - MANAGEMENT OF MAINTENANCE OPIOID AGONIST TREATMENT	837,409	0.81%	48.34%
26	91985 - ALBUMIN CREATININE RATIO (ACR)	809,962	0.78%	49.12%
27	91040 - ALBUMIN, SERUM/PLASMA	796,246	0.77%	49.89%
28	92368 - UREA - SERUM/PLASMA	705,121	0.68%	50.57%
29	108 - HOSPITAL VISIT	703,668	0.68%	51.25%
30	1105 - ANESTHESIA FOR CATARACT SURGERY-PER 1 MIN	700,309	0.68%	51.93%
31	91326 - CALCIUM - TOTAL, SERUM/PLASMA	633,442	0.61%	52.54%
32	15130 - URINALYSIS - SCREENING	614,043	0.59%	53.13%
33	90790 - URINE COLONY COUNT CULTURE	603,228	0.58%	53.72%
34	91300 - C - REACTIVE PROTEIN	599,950	0.58%	54.30%
35	14076 - GP PATIENT TELEPHONE MANAGEMENT FEE	570,981	0.55%	54.85%
36	92395 - URINALYSIS - MICROSCOPIC	521,956	0.50%	55.35%
37	93120 - E.C.G. TRACING, WITHOUT INTERPRETATION (TECHNICAL)	518,087	0.50%	55.85%
38	1175 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 5 - PER 15 MINS	498,328	0.48%	56.33%
39	44 - MINI TRAY FEE	495,012	0.48%	56.81%
40	92450 - VITAMIN B12	482,788	0.47%	57.28%
41	22067 - COMPUTERIZED RETINAL NERVE FIBRE LAYER	472,421	0.46%	57.74%
42	33018 - ECG INTERPRETATION ONLY-(CARDIOLOGY)	472,166	0.46%	58.19%
43	1172 - ANAES. INTENSITY/COMPLEXITY LEVEL 2 - PER 15 MINS	442,297	0.43%	58.62%
44	13008 - COMMUNITY BASED GP: HOSPITAL VISIT	440,812	0.43%	59.05%
45	12100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 0-1)	437,416	0.42%	59.47%
46	2010 - CONSULTATION - OPHTHALMOLOGY	423,243	0.41%	59.88%
47	43 - ANTICOAGULATION THERAPY BY TELEPHONE	417,944	0.40%	60.28%
48	91366 - CHLORIDE - SERUM/PLASMA	400,019	0.39%	60.67%
49	91235 - BICARBONATE - SERUM/PLASMA	395,082	0.38%	61.05%
50	90 - MAJOR TRAY	392,208	0.38%	61.43%